502704532 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2751138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCYTL SECURE ELECTRONIC VOTING, S.A.	03/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCYTL SECURE ELECTRONIC VOTING, S.A.	
Street Address:	PLAÇA GAL.LA PLACIDIA, 1-3, 1ST FLOOR	
City:	BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7260552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: patent@jhip.com,tito@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P69845US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. HOLMAN
Signature:	/John C. Holman/
Date:	03/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=p69845us0-assign_20140304100704#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032383 FRAME: 0667

Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Andreu Riera Jorba et al.

Patent No. 7,260,552

Issue Date: August 21, 2007

For: SECURE REMOTE ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM AND

CRYPTOGRAPHIC PROTOCOLS AND COMPUTER PROGRAMS

EMPLOYED

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record change of address of assignee, for above-identified patent as follows:

In the "Assignee" section, please change the address to "Plaça Gal.la Placidia, 1-

3, 1st floor, 08006 Barcelona, Spain."

Respectfully submitted,

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

(202) 638-6666

400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

Atty. Dkt. No.: P69845US0

Date: March 4, 2014

John C. Holman Registration No. 22,769

> PATENT REEL: 032383 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 03/04/2014